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Cluster Units of Competency 
Fee Per 

Unit 

Safe Work 

Practices 

CHCECE002* Ensure the health and safety of children $13 

HLTWHS003 Maintain work health and safety $13 

CHCLEG001* Work legally and ethically $12 

HLTAID004*+ Provide an emergency first aid response in an education 

and care setting 

To be 

sourced at 

an external 

provider at 

cost to the 

student 

Foundational 

Practices 

CHCECE009* Use an approved learning framework to guide practice $13 

CHCPRT001* Identify and respond to children and young people at risk $13 

CHCECE016 Establish and maintain a safe and healthy environment for 

children 

$13 

Children’s Care 

CHCECE003* Provide care for children $13 

CHCECE004* Promote and provide healthy food and drinks $13 

CHCECE005* Provide care for babies and toddlers $13 

Cultural 

Awareness & 

Relationships 

CHCECE007* Develop positive and respectful relationships with children $13 

CHCECE001* Develop cultural competence $13 

CHCDIV002* Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural 

safety 

$13 

Children’s 

Development 

CHCECE017 Foster the holistic development and wellbeing of the child 

in early childhood 

$13 

Fostering 

Learning  

(Stream A) 

CHCECE023 Analyse information to inform learning $13 

CHCECE024 Design and implement the curriculum to foster children’s 

learning and development 

$13 

Fostering 

Learning 

(Stream B) 

CHCECE022 Promote children’s agency $13 

CHCECE018 Nurture creativity in children $13 

CHCECE025 Embed sustainable practices in service operations $13 

Children’s 

Behaviour & 

Inclusion 

CHCECE026 Work in partnership with families to provide appropriate 

education and care for children 

$13 

CHCECE020 Establish and implement plans for developing cooperative 

behaviour 

$13 

CHCECE021 Implement strategies for the inclusion of all children $13 

Service 

Management 

CHCECE019 Facilitate compliance in an education and care service $13 

CHCPRP003 Reflect on and improve own professional practice $13 

BSBLED401 Develop teams and individuals $13 
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Cluster Units of Competency 
Fee Per 

Unit 

Leadership, 

Policies & 

Research 

BSBMGT605 Provide leadership across the organisation $13 

CHCPOL002 Develop and implement policy $13 

CHCPOL003 Research and apply evidence to practice $13 

Total Student Co-Contribution $350 

All fees stated above are for students studying in MyPortal (online) and do not attract GST. 

Total course fees must be paid prior to the student’s commencement. 

Additional Fees/Charges 

A fee of $27.50 (inc. GST) per module will be charged to students who request to have their 

materials issued in hard copy. 


